
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 22,924

 17,011

 1,693

 402

 927

 16

 1,453

 1,422

 3,538

 74.2%

 7.4%

 1.8%

 4.0%

 0.1%

 6.3%

 6.2%

 15.4%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 22,942

 17,016

 1,698

 403

 928

 16

 1,453

 1,428

 3,541

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 16,743

 13,293

 1,047

 275

 666

 15

 870

 577

 1,959

 16,761

 13,298

 1,052

 276

 667

 15

 870

 1,962

 583

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 1,233

 1,882

 632

 1,466

 2,146

 2,612

 1,247

 1,262

 1,804

 639

 1,560

 2,045

 2,759

 1,637

 2,495

 3,686

 1,271

 3,026

 4,191

 5,371

 2,884

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 22,899

 3,001

 18,457

 3

 10,354

 9,433

 5,718

 3,715

 921

 25

 0

 3,082

 1,525

 430

 1,127

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

28

4

18

8

259,261

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 74.2%

 7.4%

 1.8%

 4.0%

 0.1%

 6.3%

 6.2%

 15.4%

 79.4%

 100.0%

 6.3%

 1.6%

 4.0%

 0.1%

 5.2%

 3.4%

 11.7%

 100.0%

 79.3%

 1.6%

 4.0%

 0.1%

 5.2%

 3.5%

 11.7%

 6.3%

 5.4%

 8.2%

 2.8%

 6.4%

 9.4%

 11.4%

 5.4%

 5.5%

 7.9%

 2.8%

 6.8%

 8.9%

 12.0%

 7.1%

 10.9%

 16.1%

 5.5%

 13.2%

 18.3%

 23.4%

 12.6%

 100.0%

 91.1%

 55.2%

 35.9%

 8.9%

 93.7%

 13.1%

 80.6%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 49.5%

 14.0%

 36.6%

(number and percent of persons in Households)
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