Kansas House District 96

Population

(number and percent of total population)

Census		3	Adjusted		Voting Age		Adjusted Voting Age	
Total Population	22,924	100.0%	22,942	100.0%	16,743	100.0%	16,761	100.0%
White	17,011	74.2%	17,016	74.2%	13,293	79.4%	13,298	79.3%
Black	1,693	7.4%	1,698	7.4%	1,047	6.3%	1,052	6.3%
American Indian	402	1.8%	403	1.8%	275	1.6%	276	1.6%
Asian	927	4.0%	928	4.0%	666	4.0%	667	4.0%
Hawaiian	16	0.1%	16	0.1%	15	0.1%	15	0.1%
Other Races	1,453	6.3%	1,453	6.3%	870	5.2%	870	5.2%
Two or More Races	1,422	6.2%	1,428	6.2%	577	3.4%	583	3.5%
Hispanic (all races)	3,538	15.4%	3,541	15.4%	1,959	11.7%	1,962	11.7%

Persons in Households

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Total Persons in household	22,899	93.7%
Persons living alone	3,001	13.1%
Persons living in families	18,457	80.6%
Householder or spouse under 18	3	0.0%

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)

Total	3,082	100.0%
Married Couples	1,525	49.5%
Female Householder, no spouse	1,127	36.6%
Male Householder, no spouse	430	14.0%

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

	Male		Female		Both	
Under 6 years of age	1,233	5.4%	1,262	5.5%	2,495	10.9%
6 to 17 years of age	1,882	8.2%	1,804	7.9%	3,686	16.1%
18 to 21 years of age	632	2.8%	639	2.8%	1,271	5.5%
22 to 29 years of age	1,466	6.4%	1,560	6.8%	3,026	13.2%
30 to 44 years of age	2,146	9.4%	2,045	8.9%	4,191	18.3%
45 to 64 years of age	2,612	11.4%	2,759	12.0%	5,371	23.4%
65 years of age and older	1,247	5.4%	1,637	7.1%	2,884	12.6%

Housing Units

(number of units; percent of all units)

Total	10,354	100.0%
Occupied	9,433	91.1%
Owner occupied	5,718	55.2%
Renter occupied	3,715	35.9%
Vacant	921	8.9%

Persons in Group Quarters						
Total Persons in Group Quarters	25					
Persons in nursing homes	0					

Other Information

Senate Districts: 28
Congressional Districts: 4
Judicial Districts: 18
SBOE Districts: 8
USDs: 259,261

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612

Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1